From: Lewis, John <John.Lewis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Sent: Monday, February 1, 2010 9:30 AM

To: Nelson, Randy <Randy.Nelson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Radford, Don
<Don.Radford@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Cc: Lewis, John <John.Lewis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Thomson, Andrew

<Andrew.Thomson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Klaver, March
<March.Klaver@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Miller, Gary <Gary.Miller@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Davis, Terry <Terry.Davis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Subject: FW: Grieg Seafood- Esperanza Site

yesterday, the rcmp made a request to c&p for assistance in gold river. reportedly rcmp assets are tied up with the
olympic venue and were unable to respond. given officers were on days off, c&p was unable to muster and provide
assistance.

John Lewis, Area Chief
Conservation and Protection
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
South Coast Area

(250) 756-715%ffice)

(250) 287-6771 (cell)
mailto:John. Lewis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

From: Knight, Jason

Sent: Monday, February 01, 2010 8:39 AM
To: Lewis, John

Subject: FW: Grieg Seafood- Esperanza Site

Jason Knight

Fishery Officer/Agent de Péches

Fisheries and Oceans Canada/Péches et Océans Canada

Box 130 - 499 Muchalat Drive

Gold River, BC VOP 1G0

Tele/Télé: 250-283-9075

Fax/Télécopieur: 250-283-9058

E-mail/Courriel: Jason.Knight@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this electronic mail message are confidential and strictly reserved
for the sole use of its intended recipients. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete the original message as well as all copies. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, review,
transmission, dissemination or reliance on the contents of the information by anyone other than its intended
recipients is strictly prohibited.

From: Esperanza Sea Site [mailto:grieg.esperanza@hotmail.com]
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Sent: January 31, 2010 5:58 PM

To: Knight, Jason

Cc: bbillard@grieg.ca; mia_parker@msn.com
Subject: Grieg Seafood- Esperanza Site

Hi Jason,

This is Brice McCannel the site manager from Esperanza sea site we met Thursday with
Brian Barker when you were out, I had left a message with you earlier in regards to
some unauthorized Visitors at our sea site today and just wanted to follow it up with a email because I
know the phone lines out here are not the best. Mia Parker our Sr. regulatory affairs manger asked me to
let you know we were having problems with Alex Morton. Today while we were harvesting she showed up
with 4 others in a boat and drove inside the system coming up almost against the harvest boat while we
were loading and started sampling lice and video taping everything. I asked them to stay outside
the yellow canbouys and system because its a occupational health and safety issue and against bio
security protocol and at that time they never went back to the harvest boat, however they continued in
with there routine off the end of the system still getting up close to the site with there lice nets and
equipment. I did phone the Rcmp first to file the complaint as directed by Mia but unfortunately I missed
the call back while I was outside, I just want everything to be documented because my experience with
her is this could be a ongoing issue with her disregarding site biosecurity, as well as unauthorized site
entry trying to discredit the industry.Hopefully its a one time affair.

This is the company email and the site number is 250 830 2296
Thanks,

Brice

Windows Live Messenger makes it easier to stay in touch - learn how!
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